4x 914" HOLE
FOR 17 DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS
44" PROJ. ABOVE GROUT

2x 83/4-10NC
LEVELING SCREWS

TUB IS SPLIT INTO TwO 180 DEGREE SECTIONS.

FOR EASE OF INSTALLATION.
WATER TIGHT SEAL ON THE INSIDE AND OUTSIDE.

SECTIONS ARE FLANGED
STAINLESS IS FIELD WELDED TO FORMED A

150 63
14400
1346 — -
5]
I A R "Y1 SN .
| STOCK LEVEL
0} ——f———
il 5806
71750
FIEL!) WELD TUB TO EXTRACTION 10r.31°
CHAMBER TO FORM A SMOOTH * FLOOR LINE
TRANSITION AT THIS POINT
IN FIELD BY CUSTOMER
\ 038
/@ 175.06"
1 j/
SUPPORT STEEL TO BE STITCH
WELDED TO TUB AND CHAMBER
IN FIELD BY CUSTOMER i
UNDER ROTOR FLUSH i SUESRIEEE 7o
2 81 1/2" NPT
25 PS) -
. PACKING BOX WATER 2
180" APART 63/4" NPT /Q)
350 HP 25 P3| MIN, -
900 RPM 4-7 GPH == §175°
5809-L FRAME [MOTOR
BY CUSTOMER
p=
4 431 4
0000 g :I[ ]
A
“L_ _®
- —
. APPROX. LOAD
APPROX. LOAD ON DRVE BASE 17,000 —| ON EACH LEG 12,000
g'wpur:c AND GUARD cfaoogr
CUSTOMER
3 |PACKING WAS 1 1/2" SQ 02/08/2001] SCOTT MACHEN
CUSTOMER TO DRILL AND TP CUSTOMER TO DRILL AND REAM FOR DOWELLS: MOTOR TO MOTOR STANDS, 00— £ o
MOTOR STANDS T PLATI RI =
SOLEPUATE FOR 4x 97/8-0NC BouTs  HOTOR ngESRS'O o %IS{ZRSDT(YESOLE . 2 |RELOCATED DISCHARGE ____|01/19/2001] scoll machen
@f@) AND DRIVE
| |ADDED ORIENTATION PER CUST.|11/13/00| SCOTT MACHEN
550-D-516
THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN
CERTIFIED FOR CONSTRUCTION SHEET 1 OF 2 # DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED
OISR 1P HAMLTON CONFIDENTIAL

CUSTOMER ORDER] _ 5071201276
WRTCO ORDER § __30970-€

OATE OF CERTFICATION: __11/13/00
CEATFED BY: _S MACHEN

THIS DRAWMING ANO THE ARTICLE(S)
PROPES

DISCLOSED
MTR ENTERPRISES, LLC

1T OEPICTS ARE THE
RTY OF MTR ENTERPRISES, LLC THEY MAY
BY ANYONE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS

NOI BE

STANGRD FOLERANCL UMLESS OMHRIRSE SPECFEED

FNGHED SURFACES
O (1) DECMA DM, +/- 0.0%° | MGUS
90 (2) DECWAL M. #/- 0010 | UNPMISHED SURFACTS
THREE (3) DECw, DBL v/~ 0003

MTR Martco

DIVISION OF MITRENTERPRISES 10C
0% el G OO GO9S §04
RO 3130307, Aol 3004733007
fE 30eaiensm

v |TITLE

H- 1D

ASSEMBLY — 12" PULPER
BATCH/CONT. FOR IP BECKETT

\:/ 0 S MY ROURD, Oom 2 our | DRAWN

DATE
SAM 9/25/00 1/16

SCALE (T ]

DG,
30970-E NO.

550-D-516




Parts List
ITEM] QTY | DWG NO LINE MATERIAL DESCRIPTION
1] 1 [550-D-513 316L SS JEXTRACTION CHAMBER FOR 53.5” ROTOR
2| 1 [550-D-515 HRS SUPPORT STEEL
3| 1 [550-D-514 316L SS |TUB - 12° PULPER
e 4 | 1 [550-A-290 DRIVE LUBE SYSTEM
- "‘ 5| 1 |551-D-267 ACI—CA15 |ROTOR - 535" VOKES ROTOR
6 | 1 |550-C-364 410 SS |WEAR PLATE
7 | 1 |550-8-180[001 C I PACKING GLAND FOLLOWER
P ~ 8 | & [550-B-294 303 SS |ROTOR LEVELING SCREWS
- wa 9 | 1 [550-D-471 CI ROTOR HUB - FOR 53.5” ROTOR
\ ENTERUINE 127 DISCHARGE 10| 1 |650-B-217(002 BRONZE  |LANTERN RING
\ / 1] 1 [550-D-456 ACI-CF8M [ROTOR CAP — FOR 535" ROTOR
/\ iz v 12| 1 |550-D-518 410 SS. |EXTRACTION BEDPLATE — EXTENDED DRILLED, 5/8" PERF
= = 13| 2 [550-C-395 H.R.S MOTOR RAILS -~ FOR 5809-L MOTOR FRAME
e / o 14| 6 [550-B-345 H.R.S. SWAY BRACING
i 15| 2 C.I DRIVE RISERS
, o ' 16] 1 H.R.S. THRUST PLATE — 1" THK. X 6 1/4" O.D. X 1 1/2" ID.
/ / ) 17] 1 [550-C-396 H.R.S. SOLE PLATE — FOR 5809-L MOTOR FRAME AND #2 DRIVE
B2 : 1690 18] 1 DRIVE — #2 HYPOID WITH 3,53:1 RATIO
- l 9] 6 18-8 S.S.|SFHC.S. — 1/2-13NC X 1 1/4" LG.
—-_\ — 20|18 18-8 S.5.JH.HC.S5. — 5/8-1INC X 1 1/4" LG.
8 -zyjs/{_m L \ )/ 21| 6 18-8 S.S.|HH.C.S. — 5/8—11NC X 3" LG.
| e @ 22| s 18—8 S.S.|FLAT WASHER — 5/8"
D 3 200" 23| 6 18-8 S.S.HHCS - 3/4-10NC X 5" LG,
e \\/ o) )\<_ FILL ANCHOR BOLT HOLES chd] [ LB S T HRERIED ROU, e soZeo TG E  [Ge
L W g WITH EPOXY OR GROUT 25 4 BRONZE [HEX NUTS — 5/8-11NC
= ) / AFTER ALL FINAL ADJUSTMENTS ARE MADE 28| 1 CR.8 HHCS - 1 1/4-7NC X 5" LG
: 126y . 27 |ReEF.|BY CuUST PACKING — 1" SQ.
\ 28| 12 GR.2 H.H.C.S. — 5/8-11INC X 2 3/4" LG.
\\ 1750 - \ \ i 29| 12 Cs. HEX NUT — 5/8-11NC
o > q / 30| 24 STEEL FLAT WASHER - 5/8"
,‘)\/ | 31| 16 GR.2 HHCS - 1/2-13NC X 2 1/2" LG.
- 32| 16 C.s HEX NUTS - 1/2-13NC
1750 - 33| 32 C.S FLAT WASHERS - 1/2"
34 12 GR.2 SQ. H.S.S. — 3/4-10NC X 6" LG TFL
\ \ e L 35| 60 GR.2 H.HC.S. — 3/4—10NC X 3" LG.
o =" 36| 60 ) HEX NUTS — 3/4-10NC
371120 IS FLAT WASHERS — 3/4"
38| 10 GR.2 HHCS. — 7/8-9NC X 3" LG.
x oJ/4—10Nc 39| 10 C.s FLAT WASHERS - 7/8"
LEVELING SCREWS ’“-x-\__________ 20] 10 GR 2 H.H.CS - 7/8-9NC X 4 1/2" LG
4x 91)" HOLE 41110 C.S HEX NUTS -~ 7/8-9NC
FOR 81" DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS 42| 10 c.S LOCK WASHERS — 7/8"
43" PROJ. ABOVE GROUT 43|10 C.S FLAT WASHERS - 7/8"
- 44 |REF.[550-A—124 [001 410 S.S. |WEAR SLEEVE - FOR #3 ROTOR HUB
(@) z) (n @) ) (10 6 (s =
GTJ)
5350
01y
RUNMING CLEARANCE
‘ 35 - 3 X
| @00
1
T o oir
ar 7 =
147 ASNE FUNGE
PACKING BOX WATER THIS
93/4° NPT cERnrlzgR:g:zmgo:gRSg;:m SHEET 2 OF 2
25 PSI UN
4-7 GPH CUSTOMER: _LP_HANTON CONFIDENTIAL

UNDER ROTOR FLUSH
28 1/27 W1

2 P9

180 APART

f 375"

CUSTOMER GROER] _ 071201276
WARICO ORDER | _30970-F

g e ARMCLE(S) T OEPICTS ARE. THE

MTR Martco

IS DRAWING
PROP(F"Y Of MR ENTERPRISES, MAY NOT BE
OfSCLOSED OR USED BY ANYONE IIVHWY THE EXPRESS
NTR ENTERPRISES, LLC

OATE OF CERTIICANON: _11/13/00

STAMDARD TOLERMCE UMLESS OTHERWSE SPECFIED

CERTFED Br: _S MACHEN

MTR Martco

DR TVIR IS TR
s -

. -,
=

IHVISION O MR ENTERPRISLS 110
3350 TAMCIC AO. WDDLETORN, (30 43042
PHRt: $13-474-3107. PHOME §00-87- 8307
Fax 313-420-8220

mieme i (ms | MLE ASSEMBLY - 12' PULPER
ctman | BATCH/CONT. FOR IP BECKETT
\‘/ 0 e ALt 0, UM P 01| JRAN DATE SCALE T} WG

RO AL KT PRGNS SAM 9/25/00 1/16 30970-F . 550-D-516




